imagination at work
GE Consumer & Industrial
Electrical Distribution
Record Plus™ FB 100
Current Limiting Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Catalog/Selection Guide
u
v

Interrupting Ratings
Dimensions
Catalog Number Structure
F B N 3 6 TE 050 R
Frame Rating Interruption Voltage Rated
Family (Amperes) Capacity Poles Rating Type Current (A)1 Connection
F = Record B = 100 V = 35kA 1 = 1 pole 6 = 600/347 TE = Fixed Thermal  015 – 100 R = Standard, No Lugs
Plus N = 65kA 2 = 2 poles Magnetic R2 = Load Lugs Only
H = 100 kA 3 = 3 poles RV = A-Series AD Plus Lighting
L = 150kA Panel (Includes load lugs
1Available ampere ratings: 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100. and panel connections)
Ampere
Rating
Maximum
Voltage Type Poles
UL Listed Interrupting Rating
rms Symmetrical Amperes (Thousands)
AC Voltage
240 277 347 480 600/347
15-100
600Y/347
Vac
FBV
1 35 35 22 - -
2 65 - - 35 22
3 65 - - 35 22
FBN
1 65 65 25 - -
2 150 - - 65 25
3 150 - - 65 25
FBH
1 100 100 35 - -
2 200 - - 100 35
3 200 - - 100 35
FBL
1 100 100 42 - -
2 200 - - 150 42
3 200 - - 150 42
UL file E-11592
HACR 15 to 100A 1, 2, 3 Pole
HID 15 to 50A 1, 2, 3 Pole
NAVAL 15 to 100A 1, 2, 3 Pole
Cu/Al 60/75°C 15 to 100A 1, 2, 3 Pole
Current Limiting 15 to 100A 1, 2, 3 Pole
Dimensions
(inches)
Poles
1 2 3
A 3.88 3.88 3.88
B 3.28 3.28 3.28
C 1.06 1.06 1.06
D 1.36 2.74 4.11
E NA 0.69 1.38
F NA 1.38 1.38
G1 5.11 5.11 5.11
G2 5.01 5.01 5.01
H 6.45 6.45 6.45
"D" "F"
"E"